503665092 01/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3711727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES F. L. BLAIR	01/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	10 NORTH LOCUST		
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 66		
City:	SHANNON		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61078		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15006731	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-2111

Email: ksanderson@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY L. CLARK

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1130

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAI01531P00080US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFERY L. CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503665092 REEL: 037587 FRAME: 0706

Assignment

Serial No.: 15/006,731	Filed:	January 2	6, 2016
------------------------	--------	-----------	---------

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in PANEL WITH CONNECTOR AND SECURED PROTECTIVE COVER and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Saint Technologies, Inc. an Illinois corporation, having offices at 10 North Locust, P.O. Box 66, Shannon, IL 61078 and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Saint Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements. including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Page 1 of 2

Serial No.:	15/006,731	Filed:	January 26, 2016
The attorneys of the undersigned provided therefore	a sa maan u filla waaliililiili	n for patent are hereby ent the date and serial	v authorized and requested by number thereof in the places
		James F.L. Blair	3lav-i
	Executed this	BS day of Jan	V2ry, 2016.
State of) es.		
On Public, in and for voluntarily subsortherein expresse	ribed and executed the t	oresaid, and acknowle oregoing Assignment	appeared before me, a Notary adged that he/she freely and for the purposes and uses _attoches.
(SEAL)		Notary Public	
	My Commissio	n Exnires	

Serial No.:	15/006,731		Filed:	January 26, 2016
CALIFORNIA ALL	PURPOSE ACKNOW!	.EDGMENT		CIVIL CODE § 1189
A notary public or ot document to which the	her officer completing this of is certificate is attached, and	certificate verifies or id not the truthfulnes	nly the identity of the in s, accuracy, or validity of	ndividual who signed the of that document.
State of California County of 100	side)	70000	
on <u>Johnan</u>	25 ₁ 2019efore me, _	-Poloh/	Blair, Notoin	& Public .
personally appeared	James F.	LBlair	sert Name and Title	of the Officer
			of Signer(s)	
IISMÆI/TOEIF BUThomza	on the basis of satisfacthin instrument and ack d capacity(ips), and that all of which the person	by his her/their s (s) acted, execute	ignature(s) on the insect the insect the insect the instrument.	executed the same in strument the person(a),
	8.4.4.	I certify under of the State	or PENALTY OF PER	URY under the laws a foregoing paragraph
	ROBIN BLAIR Commission # 2013319		orrect. y hand and official s	
	otary Public - California Riverside County Orien. Expires Mar 18, 2017	Signature	ADWB(200
	**************************************	•	Signature of i	Totary Public
Place Note	ry Seal Above			
Though this section from	ia vyuvitai, completina i	na antermetrica ell'	an deter alteration o	_ : -
scription of Attache	ed Document	ware realist to that the	mucriaea aocument	
le or Type of Docum	rent-		Document Data-	
		han Named Abo	Ne;	The same of the sa
pacity(ies) Claimed iner's Name;	by Signer(s)	Olamania x		Account to the second s

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-676-6827) Item #5907

Signer's Name:

☐ Individual

☐ Trustee

☐ Other: _

☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

Signer Is Representing:

☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General

☐ Attorney in Fact

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer is Representing:

☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

☐ Individual

☐ Trustee

☐ Other: _

☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General

☐ Attorney in Fact

☐ Guardian or Conservator